

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-5 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 10759/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2009 in WP No. 7024/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HINGE SAMADHAN PANDHRINATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH
I.a. Nos. 1-5 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10760-10762 of 2010 - For
permission to file Slp and with office report

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for permission to file Special Leave Petitions is
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 35233 of 2009.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(J.P. Sharma)
Court Master