

Ø

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35233/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

WP No. 7024/2009

ANURADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv  
Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, time till 15th November, 2010, is

granted to take steps for service of notice on  
respondent Nos. 5,7,8 and 10, failing which the  
petition shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER