

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.35233/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 16/10/2009 in WP No.7024/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANURADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21363 of 2010
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 26964-26966 of 2010
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 5584 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 35233/09 Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

SLP(C) 21363/10,
26964-26966/10,
5584/11

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, adjourned by four weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|