

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34714-34716/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2010
in WP No. 1323/2009, WP No. 1329/2009 and in WP No. 1330/2009
passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

SHAILENDRA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.
(With office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish R. Shah, av
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Balaraman, av

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chatale, av
Mr. A.P. Mayee, av
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 9.09.2014 along with S.L.P.(C) No. 35233 of 2009 and
connected matters.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(S.K. RAKHEJA)

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.30

11:29:58 IST

(SAROJ SAINI)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER