

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35233/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2009 in WP No.7024/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay, Bench At Aurangabad)

ANURADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)Nos.21363, 26964-26966, 34714-34716 of 2010 & 5584/2011 - (With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari,Adv.
Ms. Vatsalya Vigya,Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Mr. Preshit U. Surshe,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar,Adv.(Not present)
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 16th September, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar